

CITY OF DAHLONEGA Council Meeting Agenda

September 07, 2021 6:00 PM

Gary McCullough Chambers, Dahlonega City Hall

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for Council meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at 706-864-6133.

CALL TO ORDER AND WELCOME

PRAYER / PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE AMERICAN FLAG

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

PUBLIC COMMENT - PLEASE LIMIT TO THREE MINUTES

APPROVAL OF MINUTES -

- a. Council Meeting Minutes August 2, 2021
- b. Public Hearing- Fiscal Year 2022 Budget Minutes- August 2, 2021
- c. Council Special Called Meeting Minutes- August 16, 2021
- d. Board of Zoning Appeals Minutes- August 16, 2021
- e. Council Work Session Minutes- August 16, 2021

APPOINTMENT/RECOGNITION

1. Appointment of Donna Logan to DDA/Main Street Board

ORDINANCE AND RESOLUTION:

2. FY2021 Third Quarter Budget Amendment

Allison Martin, Finance Director

3. Resolution 2021-14 Requesting Sales Tax Information from The Georgia Department of Revenue

Allison Martin, Finance Director

ANNOUNCEMENT/CITY REPORTS:

4. Financial Report - July 2021

Allison Martin, Finance Director

OLD BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS:

 UCBI Banking Service Contract Renewal Allison Martin, Finance Director

ADJOURNMENT

COMMENTS - PLEASE LIMIT TO THREE MINUTES

Clerk Comments

City Manager Comments

City Attorney Comments

City Council Comments

Mayor Comments